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CONFERENCE ANNOUNCEMENTS
NATO SYMPOSIUM ON FLUID DYNAMICS PROBLEMS OF VEHICLES
OPERATING NEAR OR IN THE AIR-SEA INTERFACE,
Amsterdam, ¹he Netherlands, 5—8 October 1998.
Contact: Ir L. Sombroek, NLR, Amsterdam, fax: 31-20-5113-210

EUROMECH COLLOQUIUM ON PHYSIOLOGICAL FLOWS AND
FLUID-STRUCTURE INTERACTIONS, Graz, Austria, 20–24 April 1999.
Contact: Professor K. Perktold, e-mail: perktold@matd.tu.graz.ac.at

EUROMECH COLLOQUIUM ON IMAGE PROCESSING METHODS IN APPLIED
MECHANICS, ¼arsaw, Poland, 6—8 May 1999.
Contact: Dr T. Kowalewski, e-mail: tomasz.kowalewski@ippt.gov.pl

EUROMECH COLLOQUIUM ON VORTICAL STRUCTURES IN ROTATING
AND STRATIFIED FLUIDS, Cortona, Italy, May 1999.
Contact: Professor H. J. de Vriend, e-mail: h.j.devriend@sms.utwente.nl

10TH INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON WIND ENGINEERING,
Copenhagen, Denmark, 21—24 June 1999.
Contact: http://www.danmar.dk/icwe99

3RD NATIONAL CONGRESS ON COMPUTATIONAL MECHANICS,
»olos, Greece, 24—26 June 1999.
Contact: Professor N. Aravas, fax: 30-421-69787

2ND INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON VIBRATIONS OF CONTINUOUS
SYSTEMS, Grindewald, Switzerland, 12—16 July 1999.
Contact: Professor A. W. Leissa, fax: 614-457-4534; or Dr M. S. Ewing, tel. : 785-864-2964,
fax: 785-864-3597, e-mail: mewing@aerospace.ae.ukans.edu

ASME 1999 PRESSURE VESSELS & PIPING CONFERENCE,
Boston, Mass., º.S.A., 1—5 August 1999.
Contact: A.G. Ware at ajw@inel.gov; or Wing L. Cheng, c/o MechComp, 1665 Lachine
Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, tel/fax: 408-736-9669, e-mail: Wing—Cheng@amat.com

3RD EUROPEAN NONLINEAR OSCILLATIONS CONFERENCE,
Copenhagen, Denmark, 8—12 August 1999.
Contact: DTU, DK-2800 Lyngby, Denmark, tel: 45-45-25-3016, fax: 45-45-93-2373,
e-mail: enoc@imm.dtu.dk

ASME SYMPOSIUM ON THE VIBRATION OF CONTINUOUS SYSTEMS,
¸as »egas, Nevada, º.S.A., 12—15 September 1999.
Contact: Professor J. Wickert, tel: 412-268-2494, fax: 412-268-3348,
e-mail: wickert@cmu.edu
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EUROMECH COLLOQUIUM ON WIND TUNNEL MODELLING AND
DISPERSION IN ENVIRONMENTAL FLOWS,
Prague, Czech Republic, 13—15 September 1999.
Contact: Dr Z. Janour, e-mail: janour@bivoj.it.cas.cz

EUROMECH COLLOQUIUM ON FLUID-STRUCTURE INTERACTION IN
OCEAN ENGINEERING, Hamburg, Germany, 11—15 October 1999.
Contact: Professor E. Kreuzer, e-mail: kreuzer@tu-harburg.de

8TH ASIAN CONGRESS OF FLUID MECHANICS,
Shenzhen, China, 6—10 December 1999.
Contact: Professor Erjie Cui at the Chinese Society of Theoretical and Applied Mechanics,
Beijing, fax: 91-80-526-0862 or 527-0670, e-mail: prahlad@csnal.ren.nic.in

EUROMECH COLLOQUIUM ON 3C STEREO AND HOLOGRAPHIC PIV,
Rouen, France, 12—14 April 2000.
Contact: Dr M. Trinite, e-mail: trinite@coria.fr.

EUROMECH COLLOQUIUM ON THE APPLICATIONS OF COMPUTER
ALGEBRA TO MECHANICS, Stockholm, Sweden, April/May 2000.
Contact: Professor M. Lesser, e-mail: mlesser@mech.kth.se

7TH INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON FLOW-INDUCED VIBRATIONS,
¸ucerne, Switzerland, 19—21 June 2000.
Contact: Prof. S. Ziada, McMaster University, Hamilton, Ont., Canada L8S 4L7
fax: 905-572-7944, e-mail: ziadas@mcmaster.ca


